FORM PTO-1618A
Expires 06/30/99
ONE OF THE PROPERTY OF THE PRO

03-10-2003



102385271

U.S. Department of Commerce Patent and Trademark Office TRADEMARK

FIN	ANCE	SECT	25.55 C244
1 11 1	7 8 8 9 W Same		

703 142 -4 14 9 03

RECORDATION FORM COVER SHEET

	EMARKS ONLY s: Please record the attached original document(s) or copy(ies).				
0 1 1 1 1 T	Conveyance Type				
X New 3-4-0-3	Assignment License				
Resubmission (Non-Recordation) Document ID # Correction of PTO Error	Security Agreement Nunc Pro Tunc Assignment Effective Date Month Day Year 08092002				
Reel # Frame # Corrective Document	X Change of Name				
Conveying Party	Mark if additional names of conveying parties attached Execution Date Month Day Yea				
Name Nustee	el Corporation 08092002				
Formerly					
Individual General Partnership	Limited Partnership X Corporation Associatio				
Other					
X Citizenship/State of Incorporation/Organiz	zation Delaware				
Receiving Party	Mark if additional names of receiving parties attached				
Name	Nucon Steel Corporation				
DBA/AKA/TA					
Composed of					
Address (line 1)	The Corporation Trust Company				
Address (line 2)	1209 Orange Street				
Address (line 3) Wilmington	Delaware 19801 State/Country Zip Code				
	Limited Partnership If document to be recorded is an assignment and the receiving party is				
Corporation Association	not domiciled in the United States, an appointment of a domestic representative should be attached.				
Other	(Designation must be a separate document from Assignment.)				
x Citizenship/State of Incorporation/Organiz	zation Delaware				
03 ECOSPER 00000328 100435 78148784 FO	OR OFFICE USE ONLY				

Rublic burden reporting for this collection of information is estimated to average approximately 30 minutes per Cover Sheet to be recorded, including time for reviewing the document and gethering the data needed to complete the Cover Sheet. Send comments regarding this burden estimate to the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office, Chief Information Officer, Washington, D.C. 20231 and to the Office of Information and Regulatory Affairs, Office of Management and Budget, Paperwork Reduction Project (0651-0027), Washington, D.C. 20503. See OMB Information Collection Budget Package 0651-0027, Patent and Trademark Assignment Practice. DO NOT SEND REQUESTS TO RECORD ASSIGNMENT DOCUMENTS TO THIS ADDRESS.

Mail documents to be recorded with required cover sheet(s) information to: Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks, Box Assignments , Washington, D.C. 20231

FOR M	PTO-1618B
Expires 06/3	30/99
OLID OCE4	0007

Page 2

U.S. Department of Commerce
Patent and Trademark Office

OMB 0651-0027			TRADEMARK		
Domestic R	epresentative Name	and Address Enter for the first Re	ceiving Party only.		
Name					
Address (line 1)					
Address (line 2)					
Address (line 3)					
Address (line 4)					
Correspond	lent Name and Addre	SS Area Code and Telephone Number	317-231-1313		
Name		Julia Spoor Gard			
Address (line 1)		Barnes & Thornburg			
Address (line 2)		11 South Meridian Street			
Address (line 3)	Indianapolis, Indiana 46204				
Address (line 4)					
Pages	Enter the total number of including any attachmen	of pages of the attached conveyance doc nts.	ument # 3		
Enter either the	Application Number(startage Application Number (startage Application Numbe	s) or Registration Number(s) r or the Registration Number (DO NOT ENTER BOTH	Mark if additional numbers attached H numbers for the same property). ation Number(s)		
Number of F	Properties Enter the	total number of properties involved.	# 9		
Deposit A	f Payment: Er	nt for Properties Listed (37 CFR 3.41): nclosed Deposit Account X additional fees can be charged to the account.)	\$ 240.00		
(Criter for pa	ayment by deposit account of it	Deposit Account Number:	# 10-0435 Yes X No		
Statement a	nd Signature	Authorization to charge additional fees:	Yes X No		
To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the original document. Charges to deposit account are authorized, as indicated herein.					
	a Spoor Gard	July 8 hard	02/26/2003		
Name (of Person Signing	/ Signature /	Date Signed		

TRADEMARK REEL: 002686 FRAME: 0269

CERTIFICATE OF AMENDMENT

OF

CERTIFICATE OF INCORPORATION

NUSTEEL CORPORATION

NUSTEEL CORPORATION, a corporation organized and existing under and by virtue of the General Corporation Law of the State of Delaware,

DOES HEREBY CERTIFY.

FIRST: That the Board of Directors of said corporation, by the unanimous written consent of its members, filed with the minutes of the Board, adopted a resolution proposing and declaring advisable the following amendment to the Certificate of Incorporation of said corporation:

RESOLVED, that the Certificate of Incorporation of NUSTEEL CORPORATION be amended by changing Article 1 thereof so that, as amended, said Article shall be and read as follows:

"1. The name of the corporation is: NUCON STEEL CORPORATION."

SECOND: That in lieu of a meeting and vote of stockholders, the stockholders have given unanimous written consent to said amendment in accordance with the provisions of Section 228 of the General Corporation Law of the State of Delaware.

THIRD: That the aforesaid amendment was duly adopted in accordance with the applicable provisions of Sections 242 and 228 of the General Corporation Law of the State of Delaware.

FOURTH: That this Certificate of Amendment of the Certificate of Incorporation shall be effective upon filing with the Secretary of State.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, said Corporation has caused this certificate to be signed by Douglas R. Gunson, its Assistant Secretary, this 9th day of August 2002.

NUSTEEL CORPORATION

Bv:

Douglas R. Gunson, Asst. Sec'y

STATE OF DELAWARE SECRETARY OF STATE DIVISION OF CORPORATIONS FILED 10:30 AM 08/09/2002 020506599 - 3546521

RECORDED: 03/04/2003

TRADEMARK REEL: 002686 FRAME: 0270